On page 1, line 11, of the Introduced bill, delete "a resident " and insert "residents "

On page 1, line 11, of the Introduced bill, delete " twice the amount of time" and insert " a fourteen day period"

On page 1, line 12, of the Introduced bill, delete " that it gives a nonresident" and insert " prior to giving nonresidents an opportunity to acquire a camping permit"